Technical Specification
for a special
20' x 8' x 8'6" ISO Type
Dry Cargo Steel Container
("TWORTY BOX")
Drawing No.: Tworty 1, 2 and 3
Date of Issue: Aug. 31, 2007
TWORTY BOX

1) Owner's emblems on both side walls
2) Owner's code, serial number and check digit (outside & inside)
3) Size and type code (outside)
4) Weight details (on door)
8.2 Consolidate Plate
8.2.1 Marking Plates
The containers bear marking plates in accordance with the requirements of the
Classification Authorities and owner such as mentioned in section 2.2 in this
specification. The plate will be permanently riveted to the specified position by rivets
and sealant.
Plate material: ...................................................................................... Stainless steel
Plate treatment:.......................................................... Chemically etched & enameled
Rivets material: .................................................................................... Stainless steel
Plate thickness:............................................................................................... 0.8 mm
8.2.2 Contents of the Plate:
1) Owner's plate (name and address).
2) CSC approval No. D-MV-0065
3) Customs approval No. DE-9101-070-2007
4) Australian wood treatment.
The engraved letters on this plate are as following:
IM: Immunization
5) Date of manufacture (year and month – engraved or stamped)
6) Owner's serial number (stamped)
7) Owner's model number
TWORTY BOX
Technical Specification
Page 18/21
© TWORTY BOX GmbH & Co. KG, Hamburg / Germany Aug. 31, 2007
9 TESTING AND INSPECTION
9.1 Prototype Container
Prototype containers are manufactured and converted in accordance with this
specification and tested according to procedures described in the ISO 1496/1 and
the Classification Society's requirements.
9.2 The criteria table for general prototype testing:
Test No. Test Load Method
a. Stacking Internal Load: